From: ]

To: |

Subject: RE: Request for Assistance

Date: Thursday, Decemnber 2, 2021 10:18:45 &AM
Attachments: QIG W 2 2, 2021 b

see attachment

Acsociate Warden
FCC Forrest City
1201 Dale Bumpers

Forrest City, AR 72335

Good morning AW [l
| look forward to speaking with you via telephone in just over an hour (10:30 am Eastern Time).

Thank you,

LS. Department of lustice
OIG Boston Area Office

*Please note the above phone number change

From: [ < I -
Sent: Tuesday, Movember 30, 2021 10:12 AM
To: I < I -

Subject: RE: Request for Assistance

10-4. Speak to you on Thursday

Associate Warden
FCC Forrest City
1307 Dale Bumpers

Forrest City, AR 72335

EFTA00058510



>>> [ - I - 11/20/2021 907 AM >>>

Great, thank you. Also, since we will not be in person, | have attached the form we are providing to all
employees we are speaking with regarding this matter. We are required to provide this form to
employees when we (the OIG) interview them. We will review the form at the start of the interview.
Its purpose is to let you know it's a voluntary interview. Can you please have it ready to be signed,
dated, and scanned to me at the start of the interview? That will help speed things up so you don't
have to print it after we start speaking. Please feel free to call in advance if you have any questions
with regard to the form.

Thanks again and | loock forward to speaking with you on Thursday morning.

LS. Department of lustice
OIG Boston Area Office

*Please note the above phone number change

From: I - I

Sent: Tuesday, Novemnber 30, 2021 9:53 AM

To: I -

Subject: RE: Request for Assistance

You can call me at _ If the number fails, my cellular number is _

Associate Warden
FCC Forrest City
1301 Dale Bumpers

Forrest City, AR 72335

> - I //30/7021 540 AM »>>

| apologize. | was referring to 10:30 Eastern Time (my time). What number should I call?

From: [N < -

Sent: Tuesday, Movember 30, 2021 9:27 Ab

To: I <

Subject: RE: Request for Assistance

EFTAO00058511



Yes, | am available. 1'm CST, is that 10:30 your or my time?

---—---- Original message -----—--

From: ' -, -

Date: 11/30/21 8:12 AM {GMT-06:00)

To: I - -

Subject: RE: Request for Assistance

>>> ) ' 11/30/2021 09:11 >>>

Good morning AW [l

Due to your location, a telephone call will suffice. Are you available to speak with me this Thursday,
December 2, 2021, at 10:30 am?

Thank you in advance.

LS. Department of lustice
OIG Boston Area Office

*Please note the above phone number change

From: I - I -
Sent: Wednesday, November 24, 2021 9:37 AM
To: I I

Subject: RE: Request for Assistance

That's fine. | would be requesting administrative leave, not my personal leave

Associate Warden
FCC Forrest City
1301 Dale Bumpers

Forrest City, AR 72335

EFTA00058512



... S - - /202153 AV >>>
Hello AW [

Thank you for yvour prompt response. You should not need to take leave. This is an official DO
investigation so you should be able to speak with me during your regularly scheduled work hours.
Howewver, | will need to get back to you with regard to meeting in person. As mentioned, | had
thought you were in New York City, and getting to AR may be a little difficult. | will be in touch
sometime early next week with confirmation. With that being =aid, let's please plan to speak

sometime the week after (between December 7" and gth).
Thanks again and Happy Thanksgiving!

Best,

LS. Department of Justice
OIG Boston Area Office

*Please note the above phone number change

From: [N < -

Sent: \Wednesday, November 24, 2021 9:19 AM

To: I - I

Subject: Re: Reguest for Assistance

| was transferred from MCC Mew York in Septemnber and am currently working at FCC Farrest City, AR | can be
available next week on Tuesday-Thursday or the following week on Tuesday-Thursday. | don't have any plans for
travel so | will be in town. From elow, are you planning to travel here to AR or due to my location will the
interview be via telephone? | will request admin leave an whatever day the interview is scheduled for?

In the event you alse want to contact me, my number is _

Associate Warden
FCC Forrest City

1301 Dale Bumpers
Forrest City, AR 72335

EFTA00058513



. S I - 1/>4/2021 745 AM »>>

Good morning AW [l

| hope this email finds you well. | am reaching out to request your assistance related to an
investigation that my office is conducting. I'm hoping we can sit down and go over a few things, to
include going over the documentation that you may have gathered immediately following an incident
at the MCC on August 10, 2019, Do you have time to sit down and speak with me either next week or
the week after? | would personally prefer any day between Tuesday and Thursday since | would be
coming in from out of town, but I'd be happy to try and accommodate your schedule as best as
possible. \With that being said, can you please confirm your location? The directory says that you are
currently an AW at FCI Forrest City, but | was of the understanding that you were still in New York
City.

Please contact me on the below listed telephone number if coordination by that method would be
easier, or if you have any immediate guestions or concerns. Thanks very much in advance.

Sincerely,

L
B 1atulewics

Senior Special Agent
LS. Department of lustice
OIG Boston Area Office

*Please note the above phone number change

EFTA00058514



